* • •	P	TRANS	VIITTAL LETT	1015 ER		
Departm Division P. O. Bo Tallahas	nent of State of Corporatio x 6327 see, FL 32314	ns L		-10/1	2321616 6/9701029 *78.75 *****	-013
SUBJEC	CT: <u>MARTI</u>	N <u>8</u> ASSOC Proposed corporat	<u>LATES APPRE</u> e name - must include su	<u>AISAL SE</u> R (ffix)	uice, of si	ω FL, IN(
Enclose for : [d is an origin \$70.00 Filing Fee FROM:	Strand St		si \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	nd a check	
		2018 Cape 941-	the (printed or typed) S.E. 28 ^{+h} Address Coral F/ City, State & Zip' 549-05 ne Telephone number	Terrace 33901 85	97 OCT 22 AH 9 35 SECURITE TALLANASSEE FLURIDA	
NC	DTE: Please	e provide the	original and <u>one</u>	(() <i>५</i> - / - ,2 3 • copy of the a	400	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 16, 1997

JEREMY J. MARTIN 2018 S.E. 28TH TERRACE CAPE CORAL, FL 33904

SUBJECT: MARTIN & ASSOCIATES APPRAISAL SERVICE, OF SW FL, INC. Ref. Number: W97000023600

We have received your document for MARTIN & ASSOCIATES APPRAISAL SERVICE, OF SW FL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain a registered agent with a Fiorida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 797A00050582

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

MARTIN & ASSOCIATES APPRAISAL SERVICE, of SW FL, INC.



ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1000

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS **ARTICLE IV** The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this



Signature

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF
REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:_	Martin é	Associates	Appraisal
Service, of SW FL,			11

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE	Lerence & Martin
DATE	Oct. 18 1997.
	97

m

ې ي

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

CR2E013(6/92)